
Zveza  
športnih in veteranskih društev 

Adriatix 
ADRIATIX * Sk Kaliber 9x19 * DVV   

 

Shooting competition InterPrimLiga 2024-3 

Pokal KALIBER 9x19! 

Petrinje-Celje Slovenija –  2. 05. 2024 
 

RESULTS 

 

Ordens Kaliber Cup 
 
Best contenstant member Kaliber 9x19 
 

Contenstant Sum Order 

Lešnik Dunja 749,472 1 

Luževič Matjaž 749,441 2 

Šolinc Branko 737,327 3 

Lešnik Miro 735,385 4 

Knez Aleksander 731,363 5 

 
Best contenstant not member Kaliber 9x19 
 

Contenstant Sum Order 

Anžlovar Milan 758,449 1 

Petrovčič Janko 752,379 2 

Petrič Igor 740,358 3 

Arčon Tomislav 733,375 4 

Ščupec Milan 717,277 5 

 
Best contentants LADY 
 

Contenstant Sum Order 

Lešnik Dunja 749,472 1 

Zagožen Špela 730,335 2 

Kokol Tamara 676,306 3 

Emeršič Aleksandra 337,084 4 

Minkuž Silvana 132,000 5 



 

Best contentants with pistol member Kaliber 9x19 
 

Shooter Results Order 

Flis Žiga 200,209 1 
Lešnik Dunja 191,115 2 
Luževič Matjaž 189,095 3 
Gregurić Igor 189,092 4 
Knez Aleksander 188,091 5 

 
Best contentants with pistol not member Kaliber 9x19 
 

Shooter Results Order 

Ozvaldič Igor 197,174 1 
Kirbiš Peter 194,157 2 
Balažić Robert 193,133 3 
Arčon Tomislav 191,124 4 
Anžlovar Milan 190,124 5 

 
Best contentants with revolver member Kaliber 9x19 
 

Shooter Results Order 

Šolinc Gregor 187,091 1 
Šolinc Branko 185,073 2 
Piko Florijan 184,081 3 
Lešnik Dunja 181,090 4 
Štavt Marko 178,041 5 

 
Best contentants with revolver not member Kaliber 9x19 
 

Shooter Results Order 

Brenholc Primož 190,124 1 
Kirbiš Peter 190,115 2 
Ozvaldič Igor 189,094 3 
Balažić Robert 188,065 4 
Ozvaldič Mihael 185,094 5 

 
Best contentants with pistol cal.22 member Kaliber 9x19 
 

Shooter 22 MKK Order 

Luževič Matjaž 192,144 1 
Štefančič Boštjan 191,114 2 
Knez Aleksander 187,071 3 
Lešnik Miro 184,081 4 
Zagožen Stanko 183,081 5 

 
Best contentants with pistol cal.22 not member Kaliber 9x19 
 

Shooter 22 MKK Order 

Kirbiš Peter 191,133 1 
Ozvaldič Igor 190,077 2 
Anžlovar Milan 189,081 3 
Ščupec Milan 188,116 4 
Petrovčič Janko 186,065 5 



 
Best contentants with guns cal.22 at 25m member Kaliber 9x19 
 

Shooter Rifle 22-25 Order 

Svetec Rok 200,202+ 1 
Lešnik Dunja 200,202 2 
Knez Aleksander 200,201+ 3 
Kokol Tamara 200,201 4 
Zagožen Špela 200,200 5 

 
Best contentants with guns cal.22 at 25m not member Kaliber 9x19 
 

Shooter Rifle 22-25 Order 

Petrovčič Janko 198,181 1 
Anžlovar Milan 197,171 2 
Šalamun Peter 197,171 3 
Petrič Igor 194,141 4 
Arčon Tomislav 192,147 5 

 
Best contentants with guns cal.22 at 50m without optics 
 

Shooter Rifle22without Order 

Šalamun Peter 197,176 1 
Šilc Peter 195,151 2 
Anžlovar Milan 194,147 3 
Mankoč Marjan 189,105 4 
Mian Romeo 186,083 5 
Pivk Martin 185,064 6 

 
Best contentants with guns cal.22 at 50m with optics 
 

Shooter Rifle22optics Order 

Šalamun Peter 199,19 1 
Bošnjak Gorazd 195,17 2 
Šilc Peter 195,15 3 
Štefančič Boštjan 194,11 4 
Petrič Igor 191,13 5 
Anžlovar Milan 191,12 6 

 
 

Results PL - ALL 
 

Contenstant Klub PL-all Order 

Kirbiš Peter fenix1 766,516 1 

Ozvaldič Igor fenix1 765,437 2 

Anžlovar Milan višnje 758,449 3 

Petrovčič Janko višnje 752,379 4 

Lešnik Dunja lady 749,472 5 

Luževič Matjaž 9LMA 749,441 6 

Petrič Igor SD IPSC Rib 740,358 7 

Šolinc Branko 9ŠB 737,327 8 

Lešnik Miro staff0 735,385 9 

Arčon Tomislav ose 733,375 10 



Knez Aleksander 9xKA 731,363 11 

Zagožen Špela lady 730,335 12 

Gregurić Igor 9GI 720,185 13 

Štefančič Boštjan 9x19bp 719,299 14 

Ščupec Milan ose34 717,277 15 

Šolinc Gregor 9-ŠG 704,223 16 

Kokol Tamara lady 676,306 17 

Lozinšek Rene 9LR 674,274 18 

Brenholc Primož fenix 566,299 19 

Balažić Robert ljut 555,271 20 

Ozvaldič Mihael fenix 552,230 21 

Kirbiš Gregor fenix 551,199 22 

Zagožen Stanko 9-ZS 547,263 23 

Šilc Peter ribnica 534,208 24 

Štavt Marko 9ŠM 533,112 25 

Krivec Viljem 9KV 515,095 26 

Krivec Ivan 9KI 503,115 27 

Zagožen Davor 9x19ga 494,142 28 

Đurić Milovan 9-ĐM 486,131 29 

Svetec Rok 9x19fe 379,245 30 

Šalamun Peter tržič 376,233 31 

Piko Florijan 9PF 368,162 32 

Langeršek Gregor 9LGR 366,134 33 

Langeršek Darko 9-LD 362,103 34 

Jošt Martin 9KA 349,097 35 

Krumpak Jurij 9-KRJ 345,131 36 

Vodišek Davor 9x19fu 344,192 37 

Romih Rok 9KA 343,050 38 

Kolarič Klemen 9KK 342,075 39 

Emeršič Aleksandra lady 337,084 40 

Rozman Leon 9x19er 328,081 41 

Rumež Rado 9x19b 322,031 42 

Bošnjak Gorazd Logatec 318,084 43 

Gomzej Tomo 9-GT 315,052 44 

Žurej Rok 9EK 307,071 45 

Miklič David DVV Strelec 296,083 46 

Sušnik Gregor soit 296,052 47 

Lesjak Rajko staff0 291,042 48 

Tepić Ranko 9TR 286,032 49 

Čoralić Samir ČS9 272,030 50 

Živec Marko živ 264,032 51 

Čoralić Tian ČT9 263,041 52 

Miklič Bogdan DVV Strelec 253,030 53 

Stefani Martin DVV 206,011 54 

Flis Žiga 9FŽ 200,209 55 

Mankoč Marjan staff 189,110 56 

Kodelja Borut DVV Castrum 188,090 57 



Pečnik Gašper 9PG 185,092 58 

Krivolapy Evgeny Bum 185,091 59 

Akrapovič Vital DVV 178,052 60 

Juršinič Simon 9x19bo 176,090 61 

Miklavc Rok 9MR 172,041 62 

Brkić Damir 9BD 167,031 63 

Kukovec Primož 9x19ck 165,011 64 

Pivk Martin ŽIRI 162,033 65 

Šter Luka 9ŠL 160,021 66 

Vilar Luka Bum 159,031 67 

Zabret David 9ZD 158,031 68 

Godnik Boštjan 9GB 156,033 69 

Cmok Primož 9x19ž 155,031 70 

Mlinarič Igor 9MI 152,021 71 

Lipovšek Karli 9x19cp 152,010 72 

Gabrijelčič Jože 9x19a 151,000 73 

Zupanc Peter Bum 148,011 74 

Bučar Stanislav 9x19k 143,020 75 

Arzenšek Andrej 9x19l 140,011 76 

Melanšek Blaž 9-MB 135,010 77 

Minkuž Silvana lady 132,000 78 

Jeromel Uroš 9JU 122,020 79 

Hren Žiga 9-HŽ 114,010 80 

Kotnik Andrej 9KA 110,020 81 

Trdin Urban 9TU 105,010 82 

Sinkovič Erik dvv 100,000 83 

Mihalič Martin dvv 85,010 84 

Mian Romeo Sniper TS 84,000 85 

Visintin Marco TS 82,000 86 

Tecchio Andrea DVV IT 81,000 87 

Cernecca Riccardo DVV IT 80,000 88 

  

Results pistol caliber 9mm at 25m 
 

Shooter Results Order 

Flis Žiga 200,209 1 

Ozvaldič Igor 197,174 2 

Kirbiš Peter 194,157 3 

Balažić Robert 193,133 4 

Arčon Tomislav 191,124 5 

Lešnik Dunja 191,115 6 

Anžlovar Milan 190,124 7 

Luževič Matjaž 189,095 8 

Gregurić Igor 189,092 9 

Knez Aleksander 188,091 10 

Krivec Ivan 188,062 11 

Lešnik Miro 187,092 12 

Zagožen Špela 187,030 13 

Petrovčič Janko 186,072 14 

Emeršič Aleksandra 186,063 15 

Pečnik Gašper 185,092 16 



Krivolapy Evgeny 185,091 17 

Piko Florijan 184,081 18 

Štefančič Boštjan 184,075 19 

Brenholc Primož 184,051 20 

Ozvaldič Mihael 183,052 21 

Štavt Marko 182,051 22 

Kirbiš Gregor 180,074 23 

Šolinc Branko 180,053 24 

Krivec Viljem 180,043 25 

Langeršek Gregor 180,043 25 

Petrič Igor 180,041 27 

Svetec Rok 179,043 28 

Langeršek Darko 179,043 28 

Kolarič Klemen 178,043 30 

Šilc Peter 177,073 31 

Juršinič Simon 176,090 32 

Jošt Martin 175,042 33 

Miklavc Rok 172,041 34 

Vodišek Davor 171,041 35 

Zagožen Stanko 170,042 36 

Lozinšek Rene 169,041 37 

Šolinc Gregor 169,032 38 

Brkić Damir 167,031 39 

Krumpak Jurij 167,021 40 

Đurić Milovan 166,061 41 

Rozman Leon 166,040 42 

Sušnik Gregor 166,031 43 

Kukovec Primož 165,011 44 

Ščupec Milan 164,010 45 

Zagožen Davor 163,031 46 

Rumež Rado 163,000 47 

Pivk Martin 162,033 48 

Gomzej Tomo 162,021 49 

Šter Luka 160,021 50 

Vilar Luka 159,031 51 

Kokol Tamara 158,041 52 

Zabret David 158,031 53 

Godnik Boštjan 156,033 54 

Cmok Primož 155,031 55 

Mlinarič Igor 152,021 56 

Lipovšek Karli 152,010 57 

Gabrijelčič Jože 151,000 58 

Miklič David 149,051 59 

Zupanc Peter 148,011 60 

Bošnjak Gorazd 148,010 61 

Žurej Rok 145,051 62 

Bučar Stanislav 143,020 63 

Živec Marko 142,021 64 

Arzenšek Andrej 140,011 65 

Melanšek Blaž 135,010 66 

Minkuž Silvana 132,000 67 

Tepić Ranko 131,032 68 

Čoralić Samir 131,010 69 

Čoralić Tian 129,020 70 

Miklič Bogdan 127,020 71 

Jeromel Uroš 122,020 72 

Hren Žiga 114,010 73 

Kotnik Andrej 110,020 74 



Trdin Urban 105,010 75 

Sinkovič Erik 100,000 76 

Mihalič Martin 85,010 77 

Stefani Martin 72,000 78 

 
Results revolver caliber 9/38/357 at 25m 
 

Shooter Results Order 

Brenholc Primož 190,124 1 

Kirbiš Peter 190,115 2 

Ozvaldič Igor 189,094 3 

Balažić Robert 188,065 4 

Šolinc Gregor 187,091 5 

Ozvaldič Mihael 185,094 6 

Kirbiš Gregor 185,074 7 

Šolinc Branko 185,073 8 

Piko Florijan 184,081 9 

Petrič Igor 182,104 10 

Anžlovar Milan 182,073 11 

Petrovčič Janko 182,061 12 

Lešnik Dunja 181,090 13 

Štavt Marko 178,041 14 

Lešnik Miro 175,061 15 

Luževič Matjaž 174,061 16 

Jošt Martin 174,055 17 

Ščupec Milan 174,041 18 

Arčon Tomislav 171,042 19 

Gregurić Igor 170,031 20 

Zagožen Špela 168,041 21 

Krivec Viljem 168,021 22 

Rozman Leon 162,041 23 

Krivec Ivan 160,031 24 

Rumež Rado 159,031 25 

Štefančič Boštjan 159,000 26 

Lozinšek Rene 157,051 27 

Kokol Tamara 156,021 28 

Knez Aleksander 156,000 29 

Đurić Milovan 154,030 30 

Gomzej Tomo 153,031 31 

Zagožen Davor 150,010 32 

Miklič David 147,032 33 

Čoralić Samir 141,020 34 

Čoralić Tian 134,021 35 

Sušnik Gregor 130,021 36 

Miklič Bogdan 126,010 37 

 
Results pistol/revolver caliber 22 at 25m 
 

Shooter 22 MKK Order 

Luževič Matjaž 192,144 1 

Kirbiš Peter 191,133 2 

Štefančič Boštjan 191,114 3 

Ozvaldič Igor 190,077 4 

Anžlovar Milan 189,081 5 

Ščupec Milan 188,116 6 

Knez Aleksander 187,071 7 

Petrovčič Janko 186,065 8 



Kirbiš Gregor 186,051 9 

Ozvaldič Mihael 184,084 10 

Lešnik Miro 184,081 11 

Petrič Igor 184,072 12 

Zagožen Stanko 183,081 13 

Šalamun Peter 179,062 14 

Arčon Tomislav 179,062 14 

Lešnik Dunja 177,065 16 

Gregurić Igor 177,032 17 

Šolinc Branko 176,020 18 

Zagožen Špela 175,064 19 

Balažić Robert 174,073 20 

Romih Rok 174,030 21 

Štavt Marko 173,020 22 

Šolinc Gregor 173,010 23 

Šilc Peter 172,051 24 

Bošnjak Gorazd 170,074 25 

Lesjak Rajko 168,032 26 

Krivec Viljem 167,031 27 

Kolarič Klemen 164,032 28 

Lozinšek Rene 163,031 29 

Kokol Tamara 162,043 30 

Krivec Ivan 155,022 31 

Emeršič Aleksandra 151,021 32 

Stefani Martin 134,011 33 

Živec Marko 122,011 34 

 
Results rifle caliber 22 without zooming standing at 25m 
 

Shooter Rifle 22-25 Order 

Svetec Rok 200,202 1 

Lešnik Dunja 200,202 2 

Knez Aleksander 200,201 3 

Kokol Tamara 200,201 4 

Zagožen Špela 200,200 5 

Petrovčič Janko 198,181 6 

Anžlovar Milan 197,171 7 

Šalamun Peter 197,171 8 

Šolinc Branko 196,181 9 

Petrič Igor 194,141 10 

Luževič Matjaž 194,141 11 

Zagožen Stanko 194,140 12 

Arčon Tomislav 192,147 13 

Brenholc Primož 192,124 14 

Kirbiš Peter 191,111 15 

Ščupec Milan 191,110 16 

Lešnik Miro 189,151 17 

Mankoč Marjan 189,110 18 

Ozvaldič Igor 189,092 19 

Kodelja Borut 188,090 20 

Langeršek Gregor 186,091 21 

Lozinšek Rene 185,151 22 

Štefančič Boštjan 185,110 23 

Šilc Peter 185,084 24 

Gregurić Igor 184,030 25 

Langeršek Darko 183,060 26 

Zagožen Davor 181,101 27 

Krumpak Jurij 178,110 28 



Akrapovič Vital 178,052 29 

Šolinc Gregor 175,090 30 

Vodišek Davor 173,151 31 

Romih Rok 169,020 32 

Đurić Milovan 166,040 33 

Žurej Rok 162,020 34 

Tepić Ranko 155,000 35 

Lesjak Rajko 123,010 36 

 
Results rifle caliber 22 without zooming at 50m 
 

Shooter Rifle22without Order 

Šalamun Peter 197,176 1 

Šilc Peter 195,151 2 

Anžlovar Milan 194,147 3 

Mankoč Marjan 189,105 4 

Mian Romeo 186,083 5 

Pivk Martin 185,064 6 

Sušnik Gregor 183,075 7 

Petrovčič Janko 182,082 8 

Ščupec Milan 181,074 9 

Arčon Tomislav 179,042 10 

Visintin Marco 178,063 11 

Bošnjak Gorazd 177,054 12 

Petrič Igor 171,042 13 

Akrapovič Vital 148,021 14 

Žurej Rok 142,031 15 

Štefančič Boštjan 137,000 16 

Rumež Rado 137,000 16 

Svetec Rok 131,020 18 

Kodelja Borut 129,000 19 

Jeromel Uroš 122,000 20 

Luževič Matjaž 84,000 21 

 
Results rifle caliber 22 with optics at 50m 
 

Shooter Rifle22optics Order 

Šalamun Peter 199,19 1 

Bošnjak Gorazd 195,17 2 

Šilc Peter 195,15 3 

Štefančič Boštjan 194,11 4 

Petrič Igor 191,13 5 

Anžlovar Milan 191,12 6 

Pivk Martin 183,09 7 

Petrovčič Janko 179,06 8 

Mian Romeo 177,05 9 

Tecchio Andrea 175,04 10 

Cernecca Riccardo 173,05 11 

Visintin Marco 150,03 12 

Akrapovič Vital 148,04 13 

Arčon Tomislav 145,02 14 

Mihalič Martin 122,01 15 

Sinkovič Erik 115,00 16 

Luževič Matjaž 91,00 17 

 
 



 
EXTRA disciplin 
15 shoots - two weapon 
Order by: sum, best results shootgun  

 Shooter Shootgun Rifle ALL Order 

 Luževič Matjaž 15 14 29 1 

 Jeromel Uroš 12 14 26 2 

 Đurić Milovan 14 11 25 3 

 Svetec Rok 13 15 28 4 

 Žurej Rok 12 16 28 5 

 Zupanc Peter 14 13 27 6 
 Hren Žiga 14 12 26 7 

 Rumež Rado 11 12 23 8 

 Cvikl Žiga 12 9 21 9 

 Melanšek Blaž 9 12 21 10 

 Tepić Ranko 8 13 21 11 

 Vodišek Davor 10 8 18 12 

 Agić Igor 8 7 15 13 

 Lešnik Miro 6 8 14 14 

 Rozman Leon 5 9 14 15 
 


